Gross Profit Margin 34.3% 34.3%
Cost of doing business (72.3) (62.5)
Cost of doing business % 26.0% 26.4%
EBITDA 23.0 18.7 23.0%
EBITDA margin 8.3% 7.9%
Depreciation and amortisation (4.0) (3.2)
EBIT 18.9 15.5 22.3%
EBIT margin 6.8% 6.5%
Net finance costs (0.4) (0.3)
Profit before tax 18.5 15.2 22.0%
Tax (5.6) (4.6)
Net profit after tax 13.0 10.6 21.9%
Net profit after tax margin 4.7% 4.5%

Balance Sheet

Capital structure

• $1.6 million net cash position

• Inventory increase reflects 7 new stores added
(~$5.2 million), and ~$1.6 million of inventory to
support sales growth (stock turns constant YoY at
4.1 turns)

• Payables increase in line with inventory

• Other Assets include $0.7million increase in layby
receivables (driven by sales growth) and
prepayments

• Undrawn borrowing facility of $25.2 million

Statement of financial position

Dividends

• FY17 was abnormal as we paid 100% of prior year
dividend – $7.9 million – as well as the 1H FY2017
interim dividend of $3.6 million

• FY2017 final dividend of 4.3 cents per share to be
paid in September (Board’s policy is to target an
ongoing payout ratio of 70% - 100% of pro forma
NPAT)

32

Statutory
25-Jun-17

Statutory
26-Jun-16

$ million
Cash and cash equivalents 6.4 7.4
Inventories 47.9 41.0
Plant and equipment 20.0 17.0
Goodwill & Intangibles 45.4 45.1
Other Assets 14.2 12.3
Total Assets 133.9 122.8

Payables 28.0 23.8
Borrowings 4.8 0.0
Provisions 6.1 5.4
Income tax Payable 0.9 0.8
Total Liabilities 39.8 30.0
Net Assets 94.1 92.7

Net Cash / (Debt) 1.6 7.4

Cash Flow Statement

• Change in working capital reflects 7 new store
openings (including Munno Para which opened
shortly after year end) and investment in inventory
to support sales growth

• Tax paid includes finalisation of FY2016 tax return
($0.8m) and FY2017 provisional tax ($4.7m)

• New store capex for 7 new stores.  Baby Bunting
undertook additional development work on 3 of
the 7 new stores – additional capex for these 3
stores is offset by lower lease costs over the life of
the store leases

• Capital expenditure (excluding new stores)
included investments in:

̵ Improved website, adding click & collect in-store

[…]

• Anticipate opening 5 to 8 new stores in FY2018.  In addition to Munno Para (opened in July 2017), we expect to
open another two stores later in 1H FY2018

35

Note: Refer to “Forward looking statements” section on page 2 of this Investor Presentation (regarding the risks associated with forward looking statements).
Please also refer to section 4 of the 2017 Directors’ Report (dated 11 August 2017) which describes some of the key risks and uncertainties that may have an
effect on the Company’s ability to execute its business strategies.

FY2018 guidance

Appendices

7.

Statutory - Pro Forma Income Statement Reconciliation

37

(a) Pro forma financial results have been calculated to:
• reflect the result of the consolidated entity for the previous corresponding period as if the Company was publicly listed for a full financial year; and
• exclude employee equity incentive expenses.
The Baby Bunting Financial Report for the full-year which includes the Directors’ Report (dated 11 August 2017) contains further details of the above
adjustments under the section “Pro forma financial results”.

Statutory
FY2017

Add
Pro Forma

Pro Forma
FY2017

Statutory
FY2016

Add
Pro Forma

Pro Forma
FY2016

adjustments (a) adjustments (a)

$ million
Sales 278.0 278.0 236.8 236.8
Cost of sales (182.7) (182.7) (155.7) (155.7)
Gross Profit 95.3 95.3 81.2 81.2
Cost of doing business:
Store expenses (53.3) (53.3) (45.6) (45.6)
Marketing expenses (4.9) (4.9) (4.0) (4.0)
Warehouse expenses (3.6) (3.6) (3.4) (3.4)
Administrative expenses (11.4) 0.8 (10.5) (10.6) 1.1 (9.5)
IPO transaction costs expensed 0.0 0.0 (1.9) 1.9 0.0

EBITDA 22.1 0.8 23.0 15.7 2.9 18.7
Depreciation and amortisation (4.0) (4.0) (3.2) (3.2)
EBIT 18.1 0.8 18.9 12.6 2.9 15.5
Net finance costs (0.4) (0.4) (0.4) 0.1 (0.3)
Profit before tax 17.7 0.8 18.5 12.2 3.0 15.2
Income tax expense (5.4) (0.1) (5.6) (3.9) (0.7) (4.6)
Net profit after tax 12.2 0.7 13.0 8.3 2.3 10.6

FY2017 FY2016

Baby Bunting’s store network

Hawthorn
East Bentleigh
Frankston
Taylors Lakes
Narre Warren

Ringwood
Thomastown
Ballarat
Geelong
Hoppers Crossing

Maribyrnong
Bendigo
Preston (Aug ‘16)

Victoria

Helensvale
Kawana
Fortitude Valley
Townsville
Macgregor

Booval
North Lakes
Burleigh Waters
Capalaba

Queensland

Penrith
Warners Bay
Taren Point
Auburn
Moore Park
West Gosford

Campbelltown
Camperdown (Oct ‘16)
Belrose (Dec ‘16)
Blacktown (May ‘17)
Fyshwick (ACT)

New South Wales and ACT